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January 21st 2026



2025-2028 
TIP

•6 Projects
• 3 - 5310 Transit
• 3 - Blatnik Bridge 

Replacement



Section 5310 Transit Funding 2026

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

indiGO – North 

Country 

Independent 

Living

113-25-050

Funding a Volunteer 

Driver & Voucher 

Program for individuals 

with disabilities and 

other experiencing 

transportation barriers 

in 8 NW Counties

$101,988 $101,988 $203,976



Section 5310 Transit Funding 2026 

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

Center for 

Independent 

Living

113-25-051

Funding a Volunteer 

Drivers & Travel 

Coordination for 

individuals with disabilities 

and other experiencing 

transportation barriers in 

42 NW and Central WI 

Counties

$256,838 $256,838 $513,676

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

Center for 

Independent 

Living

113-25-052

Funding mobility 

management to assist 

individuals with disabilities 

and other experiencing 

transportation barriers in 

42 NW and Central WI 

Counties

$132,196 $33,049 $165,245



Sanitary Sewer Replacement “Change of 
Scope” – Blatnik Reconstruction Related 

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-25-024

IH 535

St. Louis River

Bridge Phase I & II

B-16-0005-0001 to 

0005 (0.0 miles)

Sanitary Sewer 

State Bond Funds

Total Improvement 

Cost (nearest $)

$410,096,125

1199-00-41

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

$435

$1,400

$435

$1,400

$435

$1,400

$435

$1,400



Sanitary Sewer Replacement “Change of 
Cost” – Blatnik Reconstruction Related 

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-25-034

IH 535

St. Louis River

Bridge Phase I & II

B-16-0005-0001 to 

0005 (0.0 miles)

Sanitary Sewer 

State Bond Funds

Total Improvement 

Cost (nearest $)

$410,096,125

1199-00-78

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

$3,328

$3,912

$3,328

$3,912

$230

$435

$230

$435

$3,558

$4,347

$3,558

$4,347



Sanitary Sewer Replacement “Phase III” –
Blatnik Reconstruction Related 

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-25-053

IH 535

St. Louis River

Bridge Phase I & II

B-16-0005-0001 to 

0005 (0.0 miles)

Sanitary Sewer 

State Bond Funds

Total Improvement 

Cost (nearest $)

$410,096,125

1199-00-42

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

$150

$150

$150

$150



OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

NAME AND AFFILIATION (IF ANY) COMMENT TIME LIMIT: 3 MINUTES LIMIT YOUR REMARKS TO THE 
SPECIFIC PLAN, STUDY OR 

DOCUMENT UNDER CONSIDERATION 
BY THE BOARD



2025-2028 SUPERIOR AREA TIP 
AMENDMENTS #33-38

•TAC recommends approval and 
requests a motion:

Approval of Amendments #33-38 to 
the 2025-2028 Superior Area TIP



2025-2028 SUPERIOR AREA TIP 
AMENDMENTS #33-38

THANK YOU
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